800,000,000/- (Rupees eight hundred million only) divided into 80,000,000 (eighty million) ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- 
each appearing in clause V of the Memorandum and clause 4 of the Articles of Association with the words and figures of

Rs. 1,500,000,000 (Rupees fifteen hundred million) divided into 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million) ordinary shares of 
Rs. 10/- each." 

Further Resolved:

5.3 "that the ordinary shares when issued shall carry equal voting rights and rank pari passu with the existing ordinary shares of the 
Company in all respect / matters in conformity with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2017."

[...]

800,000,000/- (Rupees eight hundred million only) divided into 80,000,000 (eighty million) ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- 
each appearing in clause V of the Memorandum and clause 4 of the Articles of Association with the words and figures of

Rs. 1,500,000,000 (Rupees fifteen hundred million) divided into 150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million) ordinary shares of 
Rs. 10/- each." 

Further Resolved:

5.3 "that the ordinary shares when issued shall carry equal voting rights and rank pari passu with the existing ordinary shares of the 
Company in all respect / matters in conformity with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2017."